Monthly Footfall Counts

October 2025. 06 Oct 2025 - 02 Nov 2025
Footfall Report for:
St Helier, Jersey - New

Weeks This Month: 4
Weeks Last Month: 5

St Helier, Jersey - New
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Year to date

% YoY

2025 2024
-1.7% 0.0%
-2.7% -3.5%
0.2% -0.9%

This month
% YoY

2025
-9.6%
-0.9%
-2.5%

2024
0.0%
-5.3%
-0.1%

This month
% MoM

2024
-8.4%
-7.5%
0.4%

2025
-8.6%
-1.7%

1.9%

Benchmark calculations (Year on Year and Month on Month) have been calculated using like for like data sets (only those counters

available in both comparison periods) to ensure statistical accuracy

Headlines

The total number of visitors for the year to date is 17,244,043 which is 7.7% down on the previous year.

The total number of visitors to St Helier, Jersey - New in month commencing 6 October 2025 was 1,490,841.

The busiest day in month commencing 6 October 2025 was Friday 10 October with 67,634 visitors.

The peak hour of the month was 13:00 on Monday 27 October 2025 with footfall of 9,235.

Footfall Counts by month Weather
SONNNANY
W\
- 1400841 Number of days
2 037.851 October 2025 5 21 2
1,648,358 Number of days
October 2024 6 20 2
Number of days 1 21 6
I This Month Previous Year October 2023
Previous Month
Average temperature
Figures shown below are calculated using monthly totals. Maximum Minimum
temperature temperature
2025 16° 11°
2024 17° 11°
2023 17° 11°
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Footfall Counts by day

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.
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Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun totals
I This Month 56,053 57,384 56,439 56,902 64,293 60,404 21,235 372,710
Previous Month 62,906 62,879 59,497 64,465 68,163 64,612 25,048 407,570
Previous Year 59,665 63,209 63,650 66,313 71,888 65,536 21,828 412,089
Month on month % -10.9% -8.7% -5.1% -11.7% -5.7% -6.5% -15.2%
Year on year % -6.1% -9.2% -11.3% -14.2% -10.6% -7.8% -2.7%
Footfall Counts by hour
The figures shown below are calculated using a weekly average
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Footfall Counts - rolling 12 months

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

2023-2024 = 2024-2025

500,000

450,000

400,000

350,000

300,000

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2024-2025 412,099 434,434 333,339 353,053 363,196 376,563 398,138 430,810 447,449 444,449 407,570 372,710
2023-2024 0 445052 347,914 366,222 378,864 423,291 443,717 477,771 483,991 493,488 434,014 412,089
Z/oear on Year 24% -42% -36% -41% -11.0% -10.3% -9.8% -7.5% -9.9% -6.1% -9.6%

Year on year % is calculated by comparing the 2024-2025 period with the 2023-2024 period i.e the figure for October compares
October 2025 to October 2024

Footfall Counts by week of month

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly totals.

400,000

200,000
Week 41 Week 42 Week 43 Week 44
m This year 390,145 370,707 345,087 384,902
Previous year 403,557 399,778 408,526 436,497
Year on year % -3.3% -7.3% -15.5% -11.8%
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Footfall Counts by location

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

I This Month
100,000
80,000
60,000
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Queen SQueen Charing King
treet at
Street at La Motte Cross at  Street at
La Motte Street Pitt Street, Brook
Street, Westbo,un Northboun Street,
Eastbound d d Eastbound
This Month 48,591 54,028 54,297 65,188
Previous Month 52,116 59,253 57,810 77,162
Previous Year 54,806 63,716 70,178 66,341
Year on Year % -11.3%  -15.2% -22.6 % -1.7%

Footfall Counts by location

Previous Month

Previous Year

King

Street at g::)zgngt
Brook oyt Sireet,
Street, Southbou

Westboun
nd
d
65,776 84,827
70,692 90,534
67,097 89,950
-2.0% 5.7%
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I Charing Cross at Pitt Street, Southbound, 22.8 %
I King Street at Brook Street, Westbound, 17.6 %
I King Street at Brook Street, Eastbound, 17.5 %
Charing Cross at Pitt Street, Northbound, 14.6 %
I Queen Street at La Motte Street, Westbound, 14.5 %
I Queen Street at La Motte Street, Eastbound, 13.0 %
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Reporting dates

This month - 06 October 2025 - 02 November 2025

Year to Date % Change is the annual % change in footfall from January of this year compared to the same period last year. January,2025 to October ,
2025 Vs January, 2024 to October , 2024

Year on Year % Change is the % change in footfall for this month compared to the same week in the previous year.October,2025 Vs October, 2024

Month on Month % Change is the % change in footfall for this Month from the previous Month.10 2025 Vs 9 2025
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